Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 4,071
Under 20 1,025
20-64 2,115
65 & Over 931

Barber

Persons Served

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

213
7

10

22
15

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022 FY 2023
4 $5,483 $9,293
$175 $2,936
9 $17,142 $42,465
243 228 $629,671 $729,973
79 116 $98,538 $49,047
0 0 $0 $0
18 9 $11,122 $29,196
5 3 $20,173 $34,876
25 17 $847,479 $815,359
17 17 $66,920 $50,278
FY 2022 FY 2023
$1,696,703 $1,763,423

FY 2024

$7,222
$25
$42,465
$479,607
$100,918
$0

$21,891
$14,424
$1,183,097
$50,278

FY 2024
$1,899,927



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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